			AllC	orney Docket No.	. 41141-000
FORM PTO-1595	RECC 09	-27-2004	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and Tra	demark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	nd Trade	004460E	ocuments or	copy thereof:	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies	):	)2844695   <sup>2. Nam</sup>	e and address of re	ceiving party:	U.S. 0436
Clyde H. Nagakura Po Weng Chiu		Nam	e: VIma Microsy	stems Corporatio	22154 10/9
Qinggang Zhou		Stre	Street Address: 3375 Scott Blvd, Suite 102		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No		<b>₫No</b>	City: Santa Clara, CA 95054		
Nature of conveyance:		Cou	ntry: USA		
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Other</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Nar	ne			
Execution Date: September 17, 2004		Additio	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒No		
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed toget application is: September 17, 2004  A. Patent Application Entitled:  Patent Application Entitled:	ner with a new application	B. Pate	the ent No.(s)		
Patent Application Entitled: "CUSTOMIZABLE ASIC WITH SUBSTANTIALLY NON-CUSTOMIZABLE PORTION THAT SUPPLIES PIXEL DATA TO A MASK-PROGRAMMABLE PORTION IN MULTIPLE COLOR SPACE FORMATS" Additional numbers a		=	] Yes ⊠No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  T. Lester Wallace Silicon Edge Law Group LLP 6601 Koll Center Pkwy, Ste 245 Pleasanton, CA 94566			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		U. Total	o. Total humber of applications and patents involved.		
			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
		│⊠ Encl	osea orized to be charge	d to deposit account	
		8. Dep			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
<u>T. Lester Wallace</u> Name of Person Signing Total n	umber of pages incli	Signature uding cover sheet, a	attachments, and do	September 17, 2004 Date ocument: 3	ļ

09/21/2004 HDEMESS1 00000023 10943609 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

**REEL: 015811 FRAME: 0798** 

Docket Number: VIM-006

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having post office addresses that follow our names: Clyde H. Nagakura, PMB16 15466 Los Gatos Blvd #109, Los Gatos, CA 95032; Po Wong Chiu, 1824 White Oaks Court, Campbell, CA 95008; and Qinggang Zhou, 150 Acalanes Drive, Apt. #132, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "CUSTOMIZABLE ASIC WITH SUBSTANTIALLY NON-CUSTOMIZABLE PORTION THAT SUPPLIES PIXEL DATA TO A MASK-PROGRAMMABLE PORTION IN MULTIPLE COLOR SPACE FORMATS," filed on or about the date of this assignment;

WHEREAS, Vima Microsystems Corporation (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan and having a place of business at 3375 Scott Blvd, Suite 102, Santa Clara, California 95054, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. Clyde H. Nagakura 17 SEPT D 4
Inventor's Printed Name Date STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free

JEAN S. CHAN Santa Clara County

will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 10/24/06

Page 1

Docket Number: VIM-006

Po w Ci	Po Weng Chiu	9/17/2004	
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	) )		
On this	basis of satisfactory evidence to	be the same individual who	
JEAN S. CHAN Commission & 1382040 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	110 111111 1 0 0 0 0 1	Just  Tes: 10/29/06	
inventor Signature	Oinggang Zhou Inventor's Printed Name	9/17/2004 Date	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) SS )		
On this/7 day of, 2004, before personally known by me or proved to me on the executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledges the use and purposes therein set forth.	hasis of satisfactory evidence to	of the strine individual	
JEAN S. CHAN Commission # 1382040 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Ctara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Exp	Jen 1	

Page 2

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015811 FRAME: 0800